

7 96 @ 11

Express	Mail	No.	EV3366696	41

07-30-2004

Express Mail No. EV336669641 0/-30	-2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 2 8 0	2540		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Transmissioner	iginal documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Brian T. McGeer (07/16/2004), Andreas H. von Flotow (07/19/2004), and Cory Roeseler (07/20/2004)	Name: The Insitu Group, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) Yes X No attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	118 East Columbia River Way		
X Assignment Merger	,		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bingen		
Other	State: WA Zip: 98605		
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ext. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/808,725 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John M. Wechkin PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 367618013US2	x Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
Oh., Till	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: Zip; Seattle WA 98111-1247	50-0665 (Aftach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE 1			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Aaron J. Poledna - 54,675	July 23, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	// Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 4		

07/29/2004 ECOOPER 00000065 10808725 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Brian T. McGeer; Andreas H. von Flotow; and Cory Roeseler (the "Assignors"), residing at 11492 Cook Underwood Road, Underwood, Washington 98651; 1750 Country Club Road, Hood River, Oregon 97031; and 1751 Markham Road, Hood River, Oregon 97031, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR LAUNCHING UNMANNED AIRCRAFT, INCLUDING RELEASABLY GRIPPING AIRCRAFT DURING LAUNCH AND BRAKING SUBSEQUENT GRIP MOTION (the "Application"), already filed on March 24, 2004 as U.S. Application No. 10/808,725.

The Insitu Group, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 118 East Columbia River Way, Bingen, Washington 98605 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

367618013US2

Brian T. McGeer

On this day of day of Duly, before me personally came Brian T. McGeer, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

Notary Public

NOTAR LES WASHINGTON

16 Fuc 04

United States of America

Date:

State of

of the same.

Andreas H. von Flotow

Date: 19-54-04
United States of America State of Washing ton State of Klickifat County of
On this 9 day of July, 2004, before me personally came Andreas H. von Flotow, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

Cory Roeseler

Date:	70	July	2004	

United States of America

State of County of

Washington is

On this 20 day of 2014, 2004, before me personally came Cory Roeseler, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

of the same.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 07/23/2004

REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0007